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15.06.2012 3 6720804094



1   

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

Brennervarianten
Burner versions
Variantes de brûleur
Varianti bruciatore
Variantes de quemadores
Brandervarianten

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

0
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6720906330.aa.RS-Brennervarianten

1

15.06.2012 4 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas

Gassoort

 S
u

p
ra

st
a

r-
O

 B
E

 1
7

 S
u

p
ra

st
a

r-
O

 B
E

 2
1

 S
u

p
ra

st
a

r-
O

 B
E

 2
8

 S
u

p
ra

st
a

r-
O

 B
E

 3
4

 S
u

p
ra

st
a

r-
O

 B
E

 4
5

 S
u

p
ra

st
a

r-
O

 B
E

 5
5

 S
u

p
ra

st
a

r-
O

 B
E

 6
8

1 Suprastar-O BE 17 8 718 586 783 �

1 Suprastar-O BE 21 8 718 586 784 �

1 Suprastar-O BE 28 8 718 586 785 �

1 Suprastar-O BE 34 8 718 586 786 �

1 Suprastar-O BE 45 8 718 586 787 �

1 Suprastar-O BE 55 8 718 586 788 �

1 Suprastar-O BE 68 8 718 586 789 �

  Vakuumprüfsatz komplett im Koffer 80312100 42 � � � �

1
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Brennervarianten
Burner versions
Variantes de brûleur
Varianti bruciatore
Variantes de quemadores
Brandervarianten

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen

15.06.2012 5 6720804094



2   

Motor HG150/170W
Motor HG150/170W
Servomoteur HG150/170W
Motore HG150/170W
Motor HG150/170W
Motor HG150/170W

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst
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15.06.2012 6 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas
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1 Motor HG 150W 63003768 46 � � �

1 Motor HG 170W 63006865 49 � � � �

2 Kondensator 4MF400V f Mot AEG verp 5885624 26 � � �

2 Kondensator 3MF400V f Mot AEG verp 5885662 26 � � �

2 Kondensator 5MF400V f Mot FHP 8 718 584 677 29 � � � �

3 Kupplung weiß (2x) 2-flächig 8 718 572 841 0 15 � � � � � � �

4 Zylinderschraube DIN912 M5x12 (10x) 63022871 22 � � � � � � �

5 Gebläserad D133x38,4 V2 63003779 35 � � �

5 Gebläserad D133x59,8 V2 63003780 33 � � � �

6 Gewindebolzen M8x25/D13/K105 8 718 571 345 0 18 � � � � � � �

7 Zyl.-Schr. DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3K 8 718 584 683 01 � � � � � � �

8 Verteilzylinder HG-A V1 63006876 28 � � � � �

8 Verteilzylinder HG-A V2 63009759 29 � �

9 Brennerhaube Suprastar -OB 8 718 586 770 � � � � � � �

10 Befestigung für Haube kompl. 63006891 13 � � � � � � �

11 Kabeldurchführung D14/4 8 718 584 650 07 � � � � � � �

12 Kabeldurchführung 29x11x4 8 718 584 656 06 � � � � � � �

13 Ansaugschalldämpfer HG-A kpl 63006875 39 � � � � � � �

14 Ansaugluftführung HG-A Gr1 63006869 17 � � �

14 Ansaugluftführung HG-A Gr2 63006873 18 � � � �

15 Gehäusedeckel HG-A Gr1 63006885 38 � � �

15 Gehäusedeckel HG-A Gr2 63006886 38 � � � �

  Entstörtaster HG-A V2 kompl. 54915678 18 � � � � � � �

2
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Motor HG150/170W
Motor HG150/170W
Servomoteur HG150/170W
Motore HG150/170W
Motor HG150/170W
Motor HG150/170W

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen

15.06.2012 7 6720804094



3   

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

Brennersteuerung BE-A
Burner control BE-A
Appareil de contrôle du brûleur BE-A
Dispositivo di comando bruciatore BE-A
Mando del quemador BE-A
Branderautomaat BE-A

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE
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6720906332.aa.RS-Brennersteuerung
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15.06.2012 8 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas
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1 Ölfeuerungsautomat LMO54.200C2BU 8 718 575 516 42 � � � � � � �

2 Sockel HG-A kpl V2 63016666 39 � � � � � � �

3 Signalleuchte grün D6 230V 63010481 20 � � � � � � �

4 Zündleitung BE/BE-A 63006890 19 � � � � � � �

5 Zündeinrichtung Danfoss EBI V4 8 718 575 099 0 34 � � � � � � �

6 Linsenschraube DIN7985 M4X50 4 8 5883175 03 � � � � � � �

7 Halterohr HG V4 8 718 585 517 � � � � � � �

8 UV-Flammenfühler QRC1A1,270C27 7 747 007 342 44 � � � � � � �

9 Druckmessdüse R 1/8" Ms 8 718 584 643 11 � � � � � � �

10 Signalleuchte 501B rot T85°C 250V 8 718 585 540 13 � � � � � � �

  Kabel f Zündeinrichtung 8 718 579 350 20 � � � �

3
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Brennersteuerung BE-A
Burner control BE-A
Appareil de contrôle du brûleur BE-A
Dispositivo di comando bruciatore BE-A
Mando del quemador BE-A
Branderautomaat BE-A

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen

15.06.2012 9 6720804094



4   

Ölpumpe Suntec
Oil pump Suntec
Pompe à fioul Suntec
Pompa gasolio Suntec
Bomba de gasóleo Suntec
Oliepomp Suntec

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

6720906333.aa.RS-Ölpumpe Suntec
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15.06.2012 10 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas
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1 Ölpumpe Suntec ALEV35C 8 718 578 019 39 � � �

1 Ölpumpe Suntec ALEV55C 8 718 578 021 40 � � � �

2 Magnetspule Suntec220-240V/50-60Hz 7 747 021 595 30 � � � � � � �

3 Filter Ölpumpe A70 Rev.3 AS47 (2x) 8 718 572 496 0 23 � � � � � � �

4 Dichtung Ölpumpe ALE35/55 (2x) 8 718 572 498 0 18 � � � � � � �

5 Dichtung Ölpumpe AS 47 (2x) 8 718 572 497 0 13 � � � � � � �

6 Schlauchset BE-A 63014239 31 � � � � � � �

7 Dichtring 13x18x1,5 (5x) 8 718 584 808 02 � � � � � � �

8 Verschraubung G3/8" x G1/4" gerade 8 718 584 651 11 � � � � � � �

9 Einschraubverschr. GE 4LLR 1/8"Zyl 8 718 584 649 11 � � � � � � �

10 Ölrohr HG-A kpl 8 718 584 674 19 � � � � � � �

4
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Ölpumpe Suntec
Oil pump Suntec
Pompe à fioul Suntec
Pompa gasolio Suntec
Bomba de gasóleo Suntec
Oliepomp Suntec

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen

15.06.2012 11 6720804094



5   

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

Ölpumpe Danfoss
Oil pump Danfoss
Pompe à fioul Danfoss
Pompa gasolio Danfoss
Bomba de gasóleo Danfoss
Oliepomp Danfoss

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

6720906334.aa.RS-Ölpumpe Danfoss
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15.06.2012 12 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas

Gassoort
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1 Filter Ölpumpe BFP 21/31 L3 (2x) 8 718 572 503 0 29 � � � � � � �

2 Magnetspule BFP 21/31 L3 8 718 572 501 0 28 � � � � � � �

3 Ölrohr HG-A kpl 8 718 584 674 19 � � � � � � �

4 Einschraubverschr. GE 4LLR 1/8"Zyl 8 718 584 649 11 � � � � � � �

5 Kupplung weiß (2x) 2-flächig 8 718 572 841 0 15 � � � � � � �

6 Schlauchset BE-A 63014239 31 � � � � � � �

7 Dichtring 13x18x1,5 (5x) 8 718 584 808 02 � � � � � � �

8 Verschraubung G3/8" x G1/4" gerade 8 718 584 651 11 � � � � � � �

5
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Ölpumpe Danfoss
Oil pump Danfoss
Pompe à fioul Danfoss
Pompa gasolio Danfoss
Bomba de gasóleo Danfoss
Oliepomp Danfoss

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen

15.06.2012 13 6720804094



6   

Umrüst-Set Brennerrohr
Gas conversion kit blast tube
Kit de transformation Tube de combustion
Set di trasformazione Boccaglio
Kit de transformacion canon del quemador
Ombouwset branderbuis

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

6720906336.aa.RS-Umrüst-Set Brennerrohr
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15.06.2012 14 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas

Gassoort
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1 Umrüstset BE Brennerrohr 17 8 718 584 729 46 �

1 Umrüstset BE Brennerrohr 21 8 718 584 730 46 �

1 Umrüstset BE Brennerrohr 28 8 718 584 731 46 �

1 Umrüstset BE Brennerrohr 45 8 718 584 732 46 �

1 Umrüstset Brennerrohr BE-34S BE-A34 8 718 585 520 �

2 Brennerrohr D83/L224/2,5/2,5 SiC 63030725 46 �

2 Brennerrohr D83/L224/4,3/2,6 SiC 63030726 46 �

2 Brennerrohr D83/L224/5,9/4,8 SiC 63030727 46 �

2 Brennerrohr D83/L224/5,7/5,4 SiC 63030729 46 �

2 Brennerrohr D83/L224/5,9/5,3 SiC 63030731 46 �

3 Brennerrohr D96/L257,5/5,5/4,9/4,9-12 ev 63030732 46 �

3 Brennerrohr D96/L257,5/5,5/4,9/4,9-8 63033641 51 �

4 Dichtung D75,5 V2 63037930 20 � � � � � � �

5 Stützrohr f Umrüstset 8 718 585 503 � � � �

6 Dichtung D81 V2 8 718 585 504 20 � � � � � � �

7 Linsenschraube DIN7985 M5x10 (5x) 8 718 572 849 0 10 � � � � � � �

8 Stützrohr L50 63022595 28 � � � �

9 O-Ring 92x3 Viton 63002998 20 � � � � � � �

10 Druckfeder DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36 7 747 012 279 12 � � � � � � �

6
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Umrüst-Set Brennerrohr
Gas conversion kit blast tube
Kit de transformation Tube de combustion
Set di trasformazione Boccaglio
Kit de transformacion canon del quemador
Ombouwset branderbuis

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen

15.06.2012 15 6720804094



7   

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

Mischeinrichtung
Mixer
Chambre de melange
Dispositivo di miscelazione
Máquina de mezcla
Menginrichting

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

6720906337.aa.RS-Mischeinrichtung
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15.06.2012 16 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas
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1 Scheibe D9,5/14x4 Ver02 8 718 584 673 01 � � � � � � �

2 Druckfeder DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36 7 747 012 279 12 � � � � � � �

3 Ölvorwärmer FPHB5-LE PTC50 B10 8 718 578 602 44 � � �

3 Ölvorwärmer FPHB5-LE PTC70 B10 8 718 578 603 44 � � � �

4 Membranventil LE6 63025126 35 � � � � � � �

5 Öldüse 1,35gph 80Gr NS Monarch 7 747 028 926 22 �

5 Öldüse 0,45gph 80Gr HFD Danfoss 7 747 028 943 24 �

5 Öldüse 0,55gph 60Gr HFD Danfoss 7 747 028 944 21 �

5 Öldüse 0,40gph 80Gr HFD Danfoss 7 747 028 945 24 �

5 Öldüse 0,65gph 80Gr HFD Danfoss 7 747 028 946 21 �

5 Öldüse 0,85gph 80Gr HFD Danfoss 7 747 028 948 21 �

5 Öldüse 0,85gph 60Gr H 7 747 028 962 18 �

6 Mischsystem BE/BE-A 1.1-17kW 8 718 585 020 �

6 Mischsystem BE/BE-A 1.1-21kW 8 718 585 021 �

6 Mischsystem BE/BE-A 1.1-28kW 8 718 585 022 �

6 Mischsystem BE/BE-A 2.1-34kW 8 718 585 023 �

6 Mischsystem BBE/BE-A 2.1-43/45kW 8 718 585 041 �

6 Mischsystem BE 55kW 8 718 585 042 �

6 Mischsystem BE 68kW 8 718 585 043 �

7 Zündelektrode BE/BE-A Typ4 L34 8 718 585 036 � � � �

7 Zündelektrode BE Typ4 L50 V2 8 718 585 045 � �

7 Zündelektrode BE T4 L 58,5 V2 8 718 585 046 �

8 Dichtung D75,5 V2 63037930 20 � � � � � � �

8 Dichtung D81 V2 8 718 585 504 20 � � � � � � �

7
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Mischeinrichtung
Mixer
Chambre de melange
Dispositivo di miscelazione
Máquina de mezcla
Menginrichting

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen

15.06.2012 17 6720804094



8   

Montagematerial
Installation material
Matériel de montage
Materiale per il montaggio
Material de montaje
Montagemateriaal

Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst
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6720906338.aa.RS-Montagematerial
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15.06.2012 18 6720804094



Pos Bezeichnung

Description

Dénomination

Descrizioni

Descripción

Benaming

S-Nr Bestell-Nr.

Ordering no.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine

Número el ordenar

Bestelnummer

PG Gasart

Gas type

Type gaz

Tipo gas

Tipo gas
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1 Mont-Mat Ölbrenner BE 8 718 585 037 � � � � � � �

2 Linsenschraube DIN7985 M4X50 4 8 5883175 03 � � � � � � �

3 Linsenschraube DIN7985 M5x10 (5x) 8 718 572 849 0 10 � � � � � � �

4 Zyl.-Schr. DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3K 8 718 584 683 01 � � � � � � �

5 Zylinderschraube DIN912 M5x12 (10x) 63022871 22 � � � � � � �

6 Kabeldurchführung Dichtung Ölbr. BE verp 8 718 585 048 � � � � � � �

7 O-Ring 92x3 Viton 63002998 20 � � � � � � �

8 Scheibe D9,5/14x4 Ver02 8 718 584 673 01 � � � � � � �

9 Kabeldurchführung D14/4 8 718 584 650 07 � � � � � � �

10 Kabeldurchführung 29x11x4 8 718 584 656 06 � � � � � � �

8
Öl-Gebläsebrenner
Suprastar-O BE

Montagematerial
Installation material
Matériel de montage
Materiale per il montaggio
Material de montaje
Montagemateriaal

Bemerkungen

Remarks

Remarques

Osservazioni

Observaciones

Opmerkingen
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Pos Description

1 Element of construction

1 oil burner Suprastar-O BE 17

PW Vacuum test set complete in case

2 Element of construction

1 Motor HG 150W without Clutch

2 capacitor 4MF, 400V AEG

3 clutch white (2x)

4 Cylinder head screw DIN912 M5x12 (10x)

5 impeller D133x38,4mm

6 Stud Threaded M8x25/D13/K105

7 Cylinder-head screw DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3

8 Distribution cylinder HG-A  V1

9 Burner hood Suprastar -OB

10 Fastening for Hood

11 cable feed D 14/4mm

12 cable feed D 29x11x4

13 Inlet silencer HG-A

14 Inlet air duct HG-A size 1

15 Housing lid HG-A size 1

Interference Pushbutton HG-A V2 cpl.

3 Element of construction

1 Burner control unit LMO54.200C2BU

2 plinth HG-A kpl V2

3 Signal lights green D6 230 V

4 igniter sensor cable BE/BE-A

5 Ignition Danfoss EBI V4 spare part

6 Pan-head screw DIN7985-M4x50-5.8

7 Pipe holds HG V4

8 flame sensor QRC1A1,270C27

9 Pressure test nozzle R 1/8" MS

10 Lighter signal red Type 501B T,85°C 250V

Cable f ignition transformer

4 Element of construction

1 Pump Oil Suntec ALEV35C

2 solenoid coil Suntec 220-240V/50-60Hz

3 filter oil pump A70 Rev.3 AS 47 (2x)

4 gasket oil pump  ALE 35/55 (2x)

5 gasket oil pump AS 47 (2x)

6 Hose set BE-A

7 Washer 13x18x1,5 (5x)

8 Screw connection 3/8x1/4" straight

9 Screw connection XGE 4LLR 1/8" cyl.

10 Oil_pipe HG-A

5 Element of construction

1 filter oil pump BFP 21/31 L3 (2x)

2 Coil solenoid BFP 21/31 L3

3 Oil_pipe HG-A

4 Screw connection XGE 4LLR 1/8" cyl.

5 clutch white (2x)

6 Hose set BE-A

7 Washer 13x18x1,5 (5x)

8 Screw connection 3/8x1/4" straight

6 Element of construction

1 Conversion_kit BE-Burnerpipe 17

2 Blast tube D83/L224/2,5/2,5 SiC

3 Burner pipe D96/L257,5/5,5/4,9/4,9-12

4 Sealing D75,5 V2 Pakking D75,5 V2Junta D 75,5 V2GUARNIZIONE BOCCAGLIO - RCJOINT TUYERE BE 1.0/1.1/2.0/2.1

Keramische branderbuis BE(-A) 68 GCa#ón quemador D96/L257,5/5,5/4,9/4,9-12Boccaglio D96/L257,5/5,5/4,9/4,9-12 evTube de comb. D96/L257,5/5,5/4,9/4,9-12

Keramische branderbuis BE(-A) 17 G+SCa#ón D83/L224/2,2/2,2 SiCBoccaglio D83/L224/2,5/2,5 SiCTUYERE D83/L224/2,5/2,5 SiC

Pakket veranderen BranderbuisKit conversión ca#ón BE 17Set di trasformazione BE-tubo bruciakit transformation brul BE 17KW

MontagegroepGrupo de construccionGruppo di construzioneGroupe de construction

Nippel 3/8"x1/4" recht vr olieflexibelRacor 3/8 x 1/4Raccordo 3/8x1/4"RACCORD 3/8"X1/4",DROIT

Dichting 18 x 13 x 1,5 (5x)Junta toma presiones mirilla 13x18x1,5Guarnizione 13x18x1,5 (5x)Joint 13x18x1,5 (5x)

Set olieflexibels voor BE-AManguera encomiendaTubo flessibile (set) BE-AJEU DE FLEXIBLE BLEU/ROUGE BE-A

Koppeling wit (2x)Acoplamiento blanco (2x)Accoppiamento bianco (2x)ACCOUPL MOT.- POMPE FIOUL  2 MEPLATS(2X)

Nippel XGE4LLR 1/8" voor oliepompUnión roscada XGE 4LLR 1/8Raccordo XGE 4LLR 1/8"RACC DROIT  VIS XGE 4 LLR 1/8"

Olieleiding HG-A kompleet HG-ATubo gasóleo HG-AOil pipe HG-ATUBE ALIM FIOUL HG-A

Spoel BFP 21/31 L3Bobina magnética BFP 21/31 L3Bobina BFP 21/31 L3BOBINE ELECTROVAN BFP 31 L3 POMPE DANFOS

Filter Oliepomp BFP 21/31 L3 (2x)Filtro bomba gasóleo BFP 21/31 L3 (2x)Filtro Pompa gasolio BFP 21/31 L3 (2x)FILTRE POMPE FIOUL DANF BFP 21/31 L3 (2x

MontagegroepGrupo de construccionGruppo di construzioneGroupe de construction

Olieleiding HG-A kompleet HG-ATubo gasóleo HG-AOil pipe HG-ATUBE ALIM FIOUL HG-A

Nippel XGE4LLR 1/8" voor oliepompUnión roscada XGE 4LLR 1/8Raccordo XGE 4LLR 1/8"RACC DROIT  VIS XGE 4 LLR 1/8"

Nippel 3/8"x1/4" recht vr olieflexibelRacor 3/8 x 1/4Raccordo 3/8x1/4"RACCORD 3/8"X1/4",DROIT

Dichting 18 x 13 x 1,5 (5x)Junta toma presiones mirilla 13x18x1,5Guarnizione 13x18x1,5 (5x)Joint 13x18x1,5 (5x)

Set olieflexibels voor BE-AManguera encomiendaTubo flessibile (set) BE-AJEU DE FLEXIBLE BLEU/ROUGE BE-A

pakking Oliepomp  AS 47 (2x)junta bomba de gasóleo AS 47 (2x)Guarnizione Pompa gasolio AS 47 (2x)JOINT COUVER.POMPE FIOUL SUNTEC AS47(2x)

pakking Oliepomp  ALE 35/55 (2x)junta bomba de gasóleo  ALE 35/55 (2x)Guarnizione Pompa gasolio  ALE 35/55JOINT COUVERCLE POMPE SUNTEC AS 47 (2x)

Filter Oliepomp A70 Rev.3 AS 47 (2x)Filtro bomba gasóleo A70 Rev.3 AS47 (2x)Filtro Pompa gasolio A70 Rev.3 AS47 (2x)Filtre Pompe # fioul A70 Rev.3 AS47 (2x)

magneetspoel Suntec 220-240V/50-60HzBobina magnética Suntecbobina magnetica Suntec 220-240V/50-60HzBOBINE ELECTROVANNE  POMPE SUNTEC

Oliepomp Suntec ALEV35CBomba gasóleo Suntec ALEV35CPompa olio Suntec ALEV35C imballPOMPE FIOUL SUNTEC ALEV 35C

MontagegroepGrupo de construccionGruppo di construzioneGroupe de construction

Kabel ontstekingsunitCable de alimentacion transformador EBICablaggio trasformatore per accensioneCABLE D'ALIM 0,2M POUR ZT900/930

Signaallamp T85Grad C 250V  roodTestigo luminoso T85Grad C 250V rojoSegnalatore luminosoT85Grad C 250V rossoTérnoin lumineux rouge 501B T,85°C 250V

Meetnippel gasstraat R 1/8Toma presiones R 1/8" MSNipplo di prova pressione R1/8" MsBUSE  MESURE  R 1/8

vlambewakingssensor QRC1A1,270C27Fotocélula QRC1A1,270C27sensore fiamma QRC1A1,270C27DETECTEUR  FLAMMES  QRC1A1.270C27

Holds pipe HG V4Soperte para fotocelula HG V4Holds pipe HG V4TUBE MAINTIEN HG V4 BRULEUR BE

SCHROEF VOOR UNIT BLAUWE VLAMTornillo  DIN7985 M4X50 4 11Vite a testa bombata DIN7985-M4x50-5.8VIS FIX . M4X50

Ontstekingsunit Danfoss EBI V4Transformador de encendido EBI V4Dispositivo di accensione Danfoss EBI V4TRANSFORMATEUR ALLUMAGE EBI Danfoss V4

Hoogspanningsleiding BE/BE-ACable de encendido BE/BE-ACavetto accensione BE/BE-ACABLE ALLUM BE /BE-A

signaallamp groen D6 230Vtestigo luminoso verde D6 230vSegnalatore luminoso verde D6 230VVOYANT LUMINEUX VERT D6 230V

sokkel HG-A kpl V2casquillo HG-A kpl V2Zoccolo HG-A kpl V2socle HG-A kpl V2

Branderautomaat LMO54.200C2BUCaja de control quemador LMO 54 200C2BUAutomatismo combustione gasolio LMO54.20COFFRET DE SECURITE LMO54 V3

MontagegroepGrupo de construccionGruppo di construzioneGroupe de construction

ResettoetsTecla de desbloqueoTasto di riarmoTouche de réarmement

Ventilatorbehuizing HG-A Gr.1 BE1.3-2.3Tapa para ventilador HG-A Gr. 1Coperchio HG-A  Gr. 1Couvercle HG-A  Gr. 1

Aanzuigluchtdoorvoer HG-A Gr.1 BE1.3-2.3Clapeta de aire HG-A tipo 1Inlet air duct HG-A size 1DEFLECTEUR ASPIRATION HG-A MOD1 17-28KW

DemperSilenciadorSilenziatore di aspirazione HG-ASILENCIEUX ASPIRATION HG-A

kabeldoorvoer D 29x11x4Pasacable D 29x11mm (2 Unidades para IsiPassacavo D 29x11x4Passe fill D 29x11x4

kabeldoorvoer D 14/4mmPasacable D 14/4mmPassacavo D 14/4mmPASSE FIL D 14/4MM

Bevestiging branderkap BE-ASoporte CapotaFissaggio per Coperchio completoVIS CAPOT BEA 1

branderkap Suprastar -OBcubierta del quemador Suprastar -OBcuffia del bruciatore Suprastar -OBcorps du br#leur Suprastar -OB

Distribution cylinder HG-A V1Rejilla distribución HG-A V1Distribution cylinder HG-A V1REPARTITEUR D'AIR HGA V1

Cylinder-head screw DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3Tornillo DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3KCylinder-head screw DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE DIN7984 M8X25 8.8

Draadbout   M8x25/D13/K105Espárrago roscado   M8x25/D13/K105Bullone filettato   M8x25/D13/K105BOULON FILETE M8x25/D13/K105

schoepenrad van de ventilator D133x38,4Turbina del ventilador D133x38,4mmVentola del ventilatore D133x38,4mmTurbine extracteur D133x38,4mm

Cylinder head screw DIN912 M5x12 (10x)Tornillo DIN912 M5x12 (10x)Cylinder head screw DIN912 M5x12 (10x)VIS CYLINDRIQUE DIN912 M5x12 (10x)

Koppeling wit (2x)Acoplamiento blanco (2x)Accoppiamento bianco (2x)ACCOUPL MOT.- POMPE FIOUL  2 MEPLATS(2X)

Kondensator 4MF400V F MOT AEG VERPCondensador 4MF400V Mot AEGCondensatore 4MF, 400V AEGCondensateur 4MF, 400V AEG

Motor HG 150W voor BE-brander 17-55 kWMotor HG 150WMotor HG 150WMOTEUR HG 150W AVEC ACCOUPL

MontagegroepGrupo de construccionGruppo di construzioneGroupe de construction

Vacuümmeter (set)Tubo Prueba Estanqueidad QuemadorIl pacco collaudare VacuoVacuom#tre (set)

stookoliebrander Suprastar-O BE 17quemador de gasóleo Suprastar-O BE 17bruciatore a gasolio Suprastar-O BE 17br#leur fioul Suprastar-O BE 17

MontagegroepGrupo de construccionGruppo di construzioneGroupe de construction
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Pos Description

5 Support pipe f conversion kit

6 Seal D81 V2

7 Pan-head screw DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)

8 Support tube L50

9 O-ring 92x3

10 Compres spring DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36

7 Element of construction

1 disc D9,5/14x4 Ver02

2 Compres spring DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36

3 Preheater oil FPHB5-LE PTC50 B10

4 Membrane valve LE6

5 oil nozzle 1,35gph 80° NS Monarch

6 Mixer system BE/BE-A 1.1-17kW

7 ignition electrode BE-BE-A Typ4 L34

8 Sealing D75,5 V2

8 Element of construction

1 installation material oil burner

2 Pan-head screw DIN7985-M4x50-5.8

3 Pan-head screw DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)

4 Cylinder-head screw DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3

5 Cylinder head screw DIN912 M5x12 (10x)

6 Cable entry gasket BE

7 O-ring 92x3

8 disc D9,5/14x4 Ver02

9 cable feed D 14/4mm

10 cable feed D 29x11x4 kabeldoorvoer D 29x11x4Pasacable D 29x11mm (2 Unidades para IsiPassacavo D 29x11x4Passe fill D 29x11x4

kabeldoorvoer D 14/4mmPasacable D 14/4mmPassacavo D 14/4mmPASSE FIL D 14/4MM

Onderlegring D9,5/14x4 Ver02Arandela D9,5/14x4 Ver02Rondella D9,5/14x4 Ver02RONDELLE D9,5/14X4 VER02

O-Ring 92x3 voor branderbuis Unit BEAnillo tórico 92x3 VitonO-Ring 92x3 VitonJOINT ETANCHEITE D 93X3 MM4

KabeldoorvoerPasacable junta BEPassacavo Guarnizione BE imballatoPASSE-CABLE ET JOINT BE V2

Cylinder head screw DIN912 M5x12 (10x)Tornillo DIN912 M5x12 (10x)Cylinder head screw DIN912 M5x12 (10x)VIS CYLINDRIQUE DIN912 M5x12 (10x)

Cylinder-head screw DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3Tornillo DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3KCylinder-head screw DIN7984 M8x25 8.8 A3VIS A TETE CYLINDRIQUE DIN7984 M8X25 8.8

Lenskopschroef DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)Tornillo  DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)Vite a testa bombata DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)Vis # t#te bombée DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)

SCHROEF VOOR UNIT BLAUWE VLAMTornillo  DIN7985 M4X50 4 11Vite a testa bombata DIN7985-M4x50-5.8VIS FIX . M4X50

Montagemateriaal brander BEMaterial de montaje quemador de gasóleoMateriale per il montaggio Bruciatore aMatériel de montage Br#leur fioul

MontagegroepGrupo de construccionGruppo di construzioneGroupe de construction

Pakking D75,5 V2Junta D 75,5 V2GUARNIZIONE BOCCAGLIO - RCJOINT TUYERE BE 1.0/1.1/2.0/2.1

Ontstekingselektrode BE-A type 4 L34Electrodo de encendido BE-BE-A Tipo 4Elettrodo accensione BE-BE-A Typ4 L34Electrode d`allumage BE-BE-A Typ4 L34

Mengsysteem BE 1.1-17 KW anti-drupSistema de mezcla BE 1,1 - 17 kWSIST. MIX. BE / BE-A 1.1-17SYST MELANGEUR BE-A 1.0 17KW

olie-inspuiter 1,35gph 80° NS MonarchBoquilla 1,35gph 80Gr NS Monarchugello per gasolio 1,35gph 80° NS MonarcGicleur fioul 1,35gph 80° NS Monarch

Membraanventiel LE6 voor Unit BEVálvula antigoteo LE6Valvola a mambrana LE6CLAPET  RETENU LE6

Olievoorverwarmer FPHB5-LE PTC50 B10Precalentador gasóleo FPHB5-LE PTC50 B10preriscaldatore olio FPHB5-LE PTC50 B10PRECHAUFFEUR FIOUL FPHB5-LE PTC50 B10

Drukveer DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36Muelle del precalentador DIN2098Molla antagonista DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36RESSORT DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36

Onderlegring D9,5/14x4 Ver02Arandela D9,5/14x4 Ver02Rondella D9,5/14x4 Ver02RONDELLE D9,5/14X4 VER02
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Drukveer DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36Muelle del precalentador DIN2098Molla antagonista DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36RESSORT DIN2098 1,8x12,5x36

O-Ring 92x3 voor branderbuis Unit BEAnillo tórico 92x3 VitonO-Ring 92x3 VitonJOINT ETANCHEITE D 93X3 MM4

Support tube L50Tubo Supletorio Ca#ón CerámicoSupport tube L50TUBE DE SUPPORT L50

Lenskopschroef DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)Tornillo  DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)Vite a testa bombata DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)Vis # t#te bombée DIN7985 M5x10 (5x)

Dichtung D81 V2Junta D81mm para quemador sist.mezcla V2Dichtung D81 V2JOINT DE TUYERE D81 V2

Steunbuis ombouwset branderbuisTubo de apoyo"f" Set de cambioTubo di supporto - Conversione (set)PIECE SUPPORT POUR KIT DE TRANSFORMATION
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Deutschland8 718 584 486 Suprastar-O BE 68

Deutschland8 718 584 485 Suprastar-O BE 55

Deutschland8 718 584 484 Suprastar-O BE 45

Deutschland8 718 584 483 Suprastar-O BE 34

Deutschland8 718 584 482 Suprastar-O BE 28

Deutschland8 718 584 481 Suprastar-O BE 21

Deutschland8 718 584 480 Suprastar-O BE 17
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